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§ LAY LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
P ; ; - 51 Libi Ave 1 #01.25 Paya Libl industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL- 52558 3551 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No 1996071987 GST Reg. No 18-9607198-R
Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automabile
AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Refl CC4/A5M18011097/ab3
Rt o owewwosaoe ||| NVHHNA
Code = ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. YM a472Y Veh. Inspected SJN 81990
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (5) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 18/06/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
Genaral
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4 Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  18/06/2018 |Inspection Date
Survey held at WEARNES AUTOMOTIVE PTELTD
45 LENG KEE ROAD
SINGAPORE 158103
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




oy,
) ki i
1 1.a! |
1
Ml
Il Emivt
| b Lma
I i 14
A |
' H
] | |
{NE FRT BURFEF
I INSTHI M
I 0L DEF
lal
[ ki | |
Hl
MHE]
]
BLH
M
Limi

WEARNES

RY ICH ESTIiIHMAaTI
5
l.i |
v B i
™
1T o LB I l
i il | | | 124000
. / Yoo

/ (YLero-

IUMBER Py 0 6 /’

150 i
1 B l /""#
- 14 . aﬂ.&lﬂ,ﬁ-ﬁnu
Age # 1:V

. 1 y 1 i Ku‘ﬂ
y | A NN

« Pty prices gre subinct ¢
* Thirtd patty survey 2 0c 8
« No Segal modilicaton| ]

Acanowiecged by FegErer
Signanmg
Dty

LK Auto Consultants hence noily
the Repairer of me loflowmp

» o semurvey bifora after ATy paining

» To diapley deraced partis

% iliowad
& SUDDICTETILECG NN L] 1MisE] e
& Butipect b Mnal pprroesl e

J ==urYEy

| Fremuite” bansa
1

ieniveyed b

Y

Wearnes Automotive Pra. Lid.

45 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159103 T +63 6430 4TO0  eiwe, wlBriEsauis. Com

Co reg no TWHESOMMO0R / GST reqg no. MIBGI0E2EY
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MANDATE REQUEST FOR S8M00L71

Type
@ Question

Message
Liability: Insured reversed and hit third party vehicle. Spoken to insured and he aware that his NCD is

affected and AXA to settle at best. Settlement: Repalr Cost : $14.217.79 (w/G5T) Loss of Use: 545000
{5days « $920) Total: 514.647.7% Immediate Advice with Mandate for your easy referance. Please kindly let us
have your approval / instruction if any. Thank you - Asher Sng [13/08/2018)
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Re:MANDATE REQUEST FOR S8M00L71

Type
© Question

Message
PLS PROCEED FOR D5, QUANTUM AS PROPOSED

g



PAYMENT BREAKDOWN

Insured Vehicle No. SJUN6198D Model: XC80

TP Vehicle No. YMB472Y

Date of Accident 18th June 2018

Global Sum Settlement YES Y NO

Liability 100% (Agreed | Assessed)

Repair Estimate 3 $19,432.05

Final Repair Cost $14,217.79

Loss of Use : $1,000.00 5 days at $200.00 per day
Rental (If Any) days at (Inclusive of GST) per day
Others H

Final Settlement Sum $15,217.79

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

$15,217.79

2)

3)

4)




e L] Claim Partal

i : LK AUTD CONSULTANTS PTE LTD(TP] = Meni

. Service Request Details

Claim
SEMODOL71

Reference

None 4

Loss Da
e 18,2518 A0 @ 1len

Request Date MihelL W
June 19, 2018 & oML
Due Date D\&{uﬁﬂ\\\\! %

June 26, 2018

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD [TH)

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step
Agree to perform service

Docline Waork :l[ Accopt Work

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SING199D

Make
TRVD VOLVO

hm#m.:mﬂmhmmmmmmmmmmmmmummmmwmhﬂmuumw-ﬁu1-t 17



TR T Claim Portal

Maode]
XC90-2.0T5 (A)

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

KEN EXPRESS SERVICES PTE LTD
705 5IMS DRIVE, #06-14A SHUN LI IND COMPLEX. 387384, Singapore

Claim Handler

CHAN Kian Chuan
6568804269
kianchuan.chan@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions
INSD GIA NOT REPORTED

Messages Invaices History Documents Assessment Metrics Motes

Mirwe Misganop

hﬂpu:mp.MImmwnwhmmmnmmuu.thmummmmﬂmﬁu14
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20 JUNE 2018

KEN EXPRESS SERVICES PTELTD
705 SIMS DRIVE, #06-14A SHUN LI IND COMPLEX

Singapore 387384

Dear Sir,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18011097/eb3
YOUR REF : YM 9472Y

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YM 9472Y & SJN 6199D ALONG COMPOUND OF
NORTHSTAR @AMK 7030 AMK AVE 5 ON 18/06/2018

We write to inform you that we are the appointed loss adjuster by your motor insurer,
AXA insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your motor policy.

We refer to the above subject matter. We have received third party claim(s) against
your motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be aftected as a result
of the claim against your policy,

We highlight that this accident has not been reported to your insurer. Under the
Motor Claims Framework (MCF), you are required to report any accident with the
accident vehicle (whether damaged or not) within 24 hours or by the next working
day after the accident. The primary purpose of this reporting is to provide your
version of the accident to AXA. Omission to report the accident will result in a loss of
your No Claim Discount (NCD) upon renewal of your policy, and will prejudice any
claim(s) by or against you. We would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report
at our approved reporting centre.

The report has to be lodged at any of AXA Premium Workshops or reporling centres
(subject to your policy). For the list of AXA Premium Workshops conveniently located
throughout Singapore, please refer to the back of your Centificate of Insurance or the
accompanying folder, or visit hitps://www.axa.com.sg/customer-
care/persanal/motor/owndamaaeaccidentreporting.

Your full co-operation Is required. Kindly submit the following when lodging the
report which list is not all inclusive and further document may be required:
¢ Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Tralffic Police
oftence and status (it any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)



» Video footage of accident (if any)

» Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (If any)

« If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us Informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim,

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability
with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any
compromise or seftlement without our prior knowledge and consent. I you receive
any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons In connection
with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to

kkaulo or deliver it by hand to 51 _Ubi Avenue 1, #01-25 Paya Ubl
ind. Park S(408933).

You should also IMMEDIATELY forward us by hand any letters or Courts Summons
received from the other party involved in the accident. You should not negotiate,
admit liabllity or offer payment to them.

We would like to bring to your attention that under Policy Condition, your insurer
shall have full discretion in the process and settlement of the said third party claim
subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights atforded under the
policy.

Your NCD (No Claim Discount) will be reduced by 30% (20% for motorcycle/
commercial vehicles) it a claim is made under your palicy.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within
seven (7) days from dale of this letter. In accordance with the policy conditions, your
insurer reserve the right to repudiate the said claim to you should you not give proper
notice to us of any occurrence which may give rise 1o it.

Kindly contacl us at 8841 8051 If you have any lurther enquiries.

Yours sincerely,

Claim department

This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.

CC: AXA INSURANCE PTELTD
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WEARNES

Our Reference: SING199DYT013996 By Email / Mail
Your Reference: YM9472Y

30 July 2018

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD € /0 LKK

Attn: Third Party Claim Department -

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIN6199D & YM9472Y ON 18 Jun 2018,

Dear Officer,

We wish to inform you that the repairs to our client vehicle have been completed.

We hereby submit the claims as follows:

Details Remarks Amount (SGD)
Cost of Repairs 14.217.79
Loss Of Rental 200,00 x 5 days C 1L,000.00

Others

TOTAL 15,217.79

Kindly let us have your offer to Christine.yow(@wearmnes.com

Your soonest reply is much appreciated. Thank vou.

Yours faithfully

Christine Yow

D (65) 6430 4899

Wearnes Automotive Pre Lid
Bodyshop and Paint Division
249 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159935

This is a computer generated printout, no signature is required.

Wearnes Autamotive Ple. Lid,
45 Leng Hee Boad, Singapore 159103 T 65 B430 4700  www wiearnasauto com

Co reg no. 188504008



Asher Sna !LI{I{Autn]

From: Asher 5ng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 20 June 2018 4:45 PM

To: KENEXPRESS@SINGNET.COM.SG

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YM 9472Y AND SIN 6199D ALOMNG MSCP OF AMK AVENUE 5

BLK 7030 LEVEL 7 ON 18/06/2018

20 JUNE 2018

KEN EXPRESS SERVICES PTE LTD

Dear Sirf Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM18011097/eb3

YOUR REF :YM 9472Y

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YM 9472Y AND SJN 6199D ALONG MSCP OF AMK AVENUE § BLK 7030 LEVEL
7 ON 18/06/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy

We have received a claim from M/s WEARNES AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SIN
6198D against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had reversed and hit the
Third Party vehicle SJN 6199D. As such, liability is down against us.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident. at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date
of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
ashersng@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

« Letter of Employment for Mr Lim Choon Kiat
To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed

1



In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
*indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or emall us at

ashersng@Ilkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively,

Yours sincerely,

Asher

Case Handler

DID 6841 8051

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@lkkauto com

c.C AXA Insurance Pte Lid (AXA)
{Motor Claims Dept)



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

Unh k,l‘THl W0 Hine [“the third party Claimant’)
o BE 3 Moy e i Ve 3 08 ~211b \O D0
owaerof zau bl24D _ veicleno)
hereby autherize_ VAN ﬁ’nfﬂﬂ“ﬁﬁff flL {*The workshap®)
to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and { or rental and [ or loss of use
("claim®) for my Vehicle No. SIN 644D . _ that was damaged
PUFSIIT 0 the actident which occurred on__ 187" Jl_l_blﬂii’ (date) along
iompbum r-f Neindav w @ Ml pocation)
mmm\umm \'m 2;14;1'»}\.} _____ |"The accident”).

I further authorize the workshop to sign the discharge voucher on my behalf to sattle my above
mentioned claim in & manner that they deem fit and the workshop Is further authorized ta recelve
payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheguefs being made In favaur of the

woarkihop.

| further acknowledge thal any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on & without
prejudics lnduﬂhmtldmhlbnnlltlbllbtfbuhlnmruﬂulﬂﬂr!mrﬂmm of the ather

vehicie/s Is concerned.

mm;_Eﬁt diy of d"-m{ ~ (manth) 20 &  {year)




M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF : SBMOOLT1
INSURED : KEN EXPRESS SERVICES PTE LTD

we/ W hereby agree to accept the sum of doflrs

pal:d to us,frn: h-.r AXA IH!I.IIAMI:E FTEL'I'D as I'u!L im:l final u-mernent uI' IH :lilims of
whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may have
against the sald AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. [YM

9472Y] as a result of an accident along ME
AVE 5] on [18/06/2018] of which we/| were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/
insurer of motor vehicle no. [SIN §1930],

We/l hereby declare that the said Insurer ar owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the sald Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [YM 9472Y] in connection directly or
indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge

Wa/l hereby declare that we/| arafam the person(s) entitled to receive the above settiement and
heraby undertake to indamnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

it is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever
on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. [YM 9472Y].

Dated this /5 dayof No e<€1 2018
Claimant’s Signature i l:‘
MRIC no./ Company Stamp | \
Occupation/ Business : \
i . Bk 3 %Mubnl he3 208 -1 9 ¢7p,
Telephone No. 1
Witness's Name p PasLtd

Witness's Signature

Witness's NRIC Na.

AXA insyrance P1e Ltd (Company Reg. No, 199903512M)

@ Shenton Way, 2401 AXA Tower, Singapom DEBE1L
Customes Centre 88101

Tel: +55 GBB0 4888 Fax +65 6338 2522 Websile: www.2us.com. o
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WEARNES
=
SERVICE Taax LHVOICE
0 - AQOOOS BL: AXA INSURANCE (5) P/L
AXA INSURAMCE (5) P/L 65T Reg.No:M28920&28N
B SHENTOM WaY, inv.No. . : BAP TOL399& Page 1
F27-01 AXA TOWER, Inv.date. =z 17/07/2018
SINGAPORE O&88LL WIP Mo. : 11508
Veh.InfOut: 02/07/2018 06/07/2018
Tel.No. : 6338 7288
Re=g.No. . : SIN&177D
Closad by .... : Hichalls Opg Sisw Ba Reg.date .: 29/03/2018
8yc Consultant : ACC Hileage ..: 7,57%
Remarks .. ... : Hr Ung Chuong Hing Chasziz Mo: YVILFICACJIL3I4000G
Parts/0p.No Descriptlon Mech Qty Price Disc} PKg Ampount &
802 TD REPLACE FRONT BONMET,FRT a 2400.00 O 2,400.00 3
BUMPER ,FRT BRACKET ,FRT GRILL,
FRT RH HEADLAMP ETC
Bon TD FUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON FRT 0 1400.00 O lL.,400.000 5
BONNET ,FRT BUMPER,ETC
280 TO FOCUB HEADLAHF g 150.00 O 150.00 3
' 180 TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE o 450,00 O 450.00 8
RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL
HODULES
RO& TO INSTALL FRONT NUWMBER PLATE 0 &40.00 O 50.00 S
INCLUDE HOLDER
039841726 BUMPER COVER FRT xC9 1.0 EA 1714.40 10 1,542.9% §
031353371 BUMPER BRACKET RHF X 1.0 EA 7210 10 71.1% 5
031353404 BUMPER BRACKET RHF X 1.0 EA 79.10 10 T1.1% §
031477041 HEADLAMFE RH XC90 Llé&- 1.0 EA 2315.50 10 2,0B4.04 3
031446805 HEADLAMP DRIVE UNIT 1.0 EA 235.90 10 212.31 5
031468411 HEADLAMF DRIVE UNIT 1.0 EA 250.50 10 225.4% 5

Waarnes Aulomative Pie. Lid.
A5 Leng Kee Rosd. Singapore 155100 T <88 8430 4700 A RIS LT Cea

Co rog no. FRESIMO0N 7 GST rep no, MIESI0DEZEX
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WEARNES

SERVICE TaX
0 - pODOOS SL: AXA INSURANCE (3) P/L
AXA INSURANCE (5) P/L

INVOICE

G5T Reg.No:H28920628X

B SHENTON WAY, Inv.No. : BAP TOL3996 Page 2
F27-01 AXA TOWER, Inv.date. : 17/07/2018
SINGAPORE 068811 WiP No. : 11608

Veh.1n/0Out- 02/07/2018 DA&/07/2018

€ sTel.No. . : 6338 7288
Reg.No. . : 3IN&LFD
Closed by .... = HMichelle Ong Siew Be Reg.date. 29/03/20L8
Svc Consultant : ACC Hileage . - 7,579
Remarks ...... ¢ Mr Ung Chuong Hing Chassis No: YVILFLO0ACJIL3I4000%
Parts/0p.No Description Mech @ty Prlce Discl Pkg Amount &
032228108 RADIATOR BRILLE 1.0 EA 780,00 10 702.00 8
000FT98TE BLIND RIVET 4.0%21HH 0.0 EA X.00 10 27.00 8
003541113 BUMPER CLIP 10.0 EA 4,80 10 4%.20 8
0351425%17 AlR GUIDE SURROUND R 1.0 EA l88.20 10 169.38 8
032227520 BUMPER LOWER GRILLE 1.0 EA 251.20 10 224.08 3
031477040 BONMET FRT XC%0 l&- 1.0 EA 3338.00 10 3,00e.20 8
001161487 WIPER GRILLE CLIP XE 10.0 EA 7.10 10 &1.90 8
VIL6T0LTL 0" ADHESIVE SEALANT 5.0 EA &6.82 10 09 69 3
D31256016 BUMPER INSTALLING M7 1.0 ER BX.40 10 T5.06 5
Gross Total. 15,287 .65
labour Total 4,450.00 Met......... 15.2B7.65
Parts Total 8,827.45 GST &8 7.0% 330,14
Package Total 0.00 Total ...... 14,217.79
Pafd, .ocuuaa 0.00
Blaase Pay.. 14,217.75

GST: 5=StdRated; O=0utOfScope; I=leroRated
Enquiries must be lodged within 14 day= from the lnvolce date
This is a computer generatsd invoice. Mo slgnature Is requlred.

Waarned Automotive Pre. Lid.
45 Leng Kee Road, Smgapore 155100 T +§3 S430 4700 www wearmesauts com

Co reg no 19ES0MOCR / G3T reg no. M2S920E 28N



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
Iu‘-hida No: YM 9472Y (Insd veh) | Model: VOLVO XC80 T5
N 61890 . (TP veh)
[Date of Accident: [1/06/2018 )
Global Sum Settlement | | I 1 Yes | [X]. No
Repair Estimate 'S 1963343 ,
Final Repair Cost 5 142977
Loss of Use 5 450.00 Sdays at $80.00 per day
Rental (if any) 5 days
LTA / GIA Search Fee 5
Others: | s[ u.ui|
$
Final Settlement Sum - 14 B67.79
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicale
below) .
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
LA Applicable: ¥es/ Mo BOLA Sce No:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: EONIL . ° e e
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (7): (%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA doas nol apply

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

N

NES AUTDMDTWE‘PTE LTD

14 667

JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN

LEK Auto Consullants Ple Lid

13122018
Date

4

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.

|Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report/ Bill {if any)




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL 6258 3561 FAX 8256 4315

Reg. No: 199607188R GST Reg, No. 19-9607188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblle

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

B8 SHENTON WAY #24-01

Ref CC4/ASM1B8011087/R1eb3g2

S, owe:wwszaos | [N
ATTN:KIAN CHUAN Code: ASM
s Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. YM 9472Y Veh. Inspected SJN 61880
Policy No. VCA/P1837304 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SBMOOL71 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 19/06/2018
Z. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model VOLVO XC90T5 c.c 1969
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. YVILF10ACJ1340000 Colour BROWN
Odometer 7579 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |[235/55 R18 MICHELIN & mm
L/H Front Tyre |235/65 R18 MICHELIN & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |235/55 R19 MICHELIN & mm
L/H Rear Tyre [235/55R18 MICHELIN & mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
S General Information
Accident Date  18/06/2018 Inspection Date 02/07/2018
Survey held at WEARNES AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD
45 LENG KEE ROAD
SINGAPORE 158103,
Sa. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b, Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 5 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL G258 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg Mo. 19-0807168-R Page No |1 of 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJN 6193D
Qty Description of Parts Condition | Estma Igﬂ *{:im
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|BUMPER COVER FRT XC9 (SN)(CONSISTENT) cuTt 1.714.40 1.542.96
1|PROTECTING PLATE FRT (SN){CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 582.70 -
1|BUMPER BRACKET LHF X (SN)(CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 79.10
1|BUMPER BRACKET RHF X (SN){CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 79.10 7119
1|BUMPER BRACKET LHF X [SN)(CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 79.10
1|BUMPER BRACKET RHF X (SN)({CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 78.10 71.19
1|BUMPER FOAM FRT XC90 (SMN)(CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 337.30 -
10|WIPER GRILLE CLIF XC (SM)CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 71.00 B83.80
1|BONNET FRT XC80 16 (SN)(CONSISTENT) BENT 3,338.00 3,004.20
1|HEADLAMP RH XC80 16 (SN)(CONSISTENT) SCRATCHED 231580 2,084 04
1|HEADLAMP DRIVE UNIT (SN)(CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 235.90 2121
1|HEADLAMP DRIVE UNIT (SN)(CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 250.50 22545
T|BUMPER RAIL (BEAM) F [SN)(CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 1,022.30 -
1|RADIATOR GRILLE {SN){CONSISTENT) CRACKED 780.00 702.00
10|BLIND RIVET 4.0°21MM (SN){CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 30.00 27.00
10]BUMPER CLIP (SN){CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 48.00 43.20
1]|BUMPER INSTALLING MT (SN)(CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 8340 75.06
1|NOISE DEADENING PAD (SN)(CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 500.00 -
1]"D* ADHESIVE SEALANT (SH}{CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 34410 308,68
1|BUMPER LOWER GRILLE (SN)(CONSISTENT) BENT 251.20 22808
1]AIR GUIDE SURROUND R (SN)(CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 188.20 16938
12,380.00 B.827.65
LABOUR
TO REPLACE FRONT BONNET FRT BUMPER .FRT 3,200.00 2.400.00
BRACKET FRT GRILLE ,FRT RH HEADLAMP ETC.
TO PUTTY SPRAY PAINT ON FRT BONNET FRT 2,100.00 1.400.00
BUMPER .ETC
TO INSTALL FRONT NUMBER PLATE INCLUDE HOLDER 60.00 £0.00
TO FOCUS HEADLAMP. 150.00 150.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18011097/R1eb3q2




I ’d 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

‘H-’.#_. 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 62568 4115

Reg No: 188607188R GST Reg Mo, 19-9607198-R Page No..2 of 2
Descri of Parts Condition Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty phion Workshop ()| (5)

TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE RESETTING OF ALL 450.00 450,00
ELECTRICAL MODULES.

5,960,00 4,460.00

GRAND TOTAL 18,349.00 13,287.65

f Fi
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS I I | 13.287.65]

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18011097/R1eb3q2

U e

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS HO LEONG CHUAN

Automaotive Assessor Automotive Assassor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Mepart bs made salely lor the uss and beraitl of the Cllant nemed an the irenl page of this Report
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